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Attached is a report received by the Textiles Surveillance Body from
Macao concerning the present status of its restrictions on trade in textiles
and clothing. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11
of the Arrangement, and in particular paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 thereof.

1See COM.TEX/SB/1067, paragraph 28

2The previous report by Macao is contained in COM.TEX/SB/965/Add.13
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Geneva, 2nd July 1985

Excellency,

With reference to your letter TS/140-1, dated

14th May 1985, I have the honour to inform you the
following:

- Macao applies "voluntary restraints"on its

exports to seven countries on account of

bilateral agreements signed under MFAs Article 4
(see table below)

- Macao does not apply any import restrictions

being the market access completely free.

Bilateral agreements signed by Macao:

Textile bilateral Period in

agreements force

Macao/Austria
Macao/Canada
Macao/EEC
Macao/USA
Macao/Finland
Macao/Norway
Macao/Sweden

1/1/84
1/1/82
1/1/83
1/1/84
1/7/82

6/1 0/84
1/1/84

- 31/12/86
- 31/12/86
- 31/12/86
- 31/12/86
- 31/12/86
- 31/12/27
- 31/12/87

Please accept, Your Excellency, the assurances of

my highest consideration.

H.E .

Ambassador M. Raffaelli
President, Textiles Surveillance
Body
Secretariat of the GATT
Geneva
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