GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

COM.TEX/SB/1115/Add.11*
18 November 1985
Special Distribution

Textiles Surveillance Body

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures as requested by the T3B in accordance with Article 11

MACAO

Attached is a report received by the Textiles Surveillance Body from Macao concerning the present status of its restrictions on trade in textiles and clothing. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11 of the Arrangement, and in particular paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 thereof.

See COM.TEX/SB/1067, paragraph 28

 $^{^{2}}$ The previous report by Macao is contained in COM.TEX/SB/965/Add.13

^{*}English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente

Geneva, 2nd July 1985

Excellency,

With reference to your letter TS/140-1, dated 14th May 1985, I have the honour to inform you the following:

- Macao applies "voluntary restraints"on its exports to seven countries on account of bilateral agreements signed under MFAs Article 4 (see table below)
- Macao does not apply any import restrictions being the market access completely free.

Bilateral agreements	signed by Macao:
Textile bilateral	Period in
agreements	force
1. Macao/Austria	1/1/84 - 31/12/86
2. Macao/Canada	1/1/82 - 31/12/86
3. Macao/EEC	1/1/83 - 31/12/86
4. Macao/USA	1/1/84 - 31/12/86
5. Macao/Finland	1/7/82 - 31/12/86
6. Macao/Norway	6/10/84 - 31/12/87
7. Macao/Sweden	1/1/84 - 31/12/87

Please accept, Your Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

H.E.
Ambassador M. Raffaelli
President, Textiles Surveillance
Body
Secretariat of the GATT
Geneva

1 (- V). \.